## PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Ms. Amritpal Kaur (9888787415)

Through Preetinder Pal Council Advocate, Chamber NO. 136, Judicial Complex, Jagraon, District Ludhiana

Appellant/Complainant

**Public Information Officer** 

O/o SSP (Rural), Jagraon District Ludhiana

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o DIG, Ludhiana Range, Ludhiana

Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 1219 of 2020 Heard through CISCO WEBEX

Versus

**Present:** Ms. Amritpal Kaur, appellant.

For the respondent: ASI, Harpreet Singh (9779800315)

**ORDER** 

- 1. The Appellant filed appeal in the Commission dated 23.03.2020. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant, Ms. Amritpal Kaur states that requisite information is still pending from the respondent PIO.
- 3. On this, respondent, ASI, Harpreet Singh states that requisite information could not be supplied to the appellant as it relate with third party and reply has already been supplied to the appellant. He added that reply was handed over to the appellant in writing before the First Appellate Authority. He further states that reply in this regard is also sent to the Commission through an email dated 07.09.2020.
- 4. After hearing both the parties and examining the case file, it is observed that sufficient reply has already been supplied. Therefore, no further cause of action is required. Therefore, the instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed.**
- 5. Announced in the Court. Copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh Dated: 08.09.2020

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
State Information Commissioner

## PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Ms. Amritpal Kaur (9888787415)

Through Preetinder Pal Council Advocate, Chamber NO. 136, Judicial Complex, Jagraon, District Ludhiana

Appellant/Complainant

**Public Information Officer** 

O/o SSP (Rural), Jagraon District Ludhiana

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o DIG, Ludhiana Range, Ludhiana

Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 1289 of 2020 Heard through CISCO WEBEX

Versus

**Present:** Ms. Amritpal Kaur, appellant.

For the respondent: ASI, Harpreet Singh (9779800315)

**ORDER** 

1. The Appellant filed appeal in the Commission dated 23.03.2020. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.

2. Appellant, Ms. Amritpal Kaur states that requisite information is still pending from the respondent PIO.

3. On this, respondent, ASI, Harpreet Singh states that requisite information could not be supplied to the appellant due to secrecy and security of the persons and reply has already been supplied to the appellant. He further states that reply in this regard is also sent to the Commission through an email dated 07.09.2020.

4. After hearing both the parties and examining the case file, it is observed that respondent is seeking exemption under Section 8 (1) (g) of the RTI Act. The Commission is inclined to accept version of the respondent. The Commission believes that the appellant has been sufficiently informed. Therefore, no further cause of action is required. Therefore, the instant appeal case is disposed of & closed.

5. Announced in the Court. Copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh Dated: 08.09.2020

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
State Information Commissioner

## PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Jasbir Singh (9888296107)

Village Bolapur, Jhabewal, PO-Ramgarh, District Ludhiana

Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/o SHO, Police Station,

PAU, Ludhiana

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o Police Commissioner, Ludhiana

Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 1215 of 2020 Heard through CISCO WEBEX

**Present:** Sh. Jasbir Singh, appellant.

For the respondent: Inspector, Paramdeep Singh (7837018627)

## **ORDER**

- 1. The Appellant filed appeal in the Commission dated 20.04.2020. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Jasbir Singh states that requisite information has been received from the respondent PIO and he has no objection to close this case.
- 3. Respondent, Inspector, Paramdeep Singh is present for today's hearing.
- 4. As the information stands supplied and on the request of the appellant, no further cause of action is required. Therefore, the instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed.**
- 5. Announced in the Court. Copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh (Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
Dated: 08.09.2020 State Information Commissioner